

R0577
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/09/2026 12:51:07
PAGE: 1 of 5

POSTING NO: 388351 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 01/23/2026 CLOSING DATE: 02/02/2026
JobID: 95464822 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
02019 NIAGARA SQUARE Park and Loop 03/31/2012 01/02/2016

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 02019. This route is delivered out of the Niagara Square Station.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: ZAK, J EMP ID: 7947 EFFECTIVE: 02/21/2026 SEN DATE: 09/19/2015 Rank: 008

JobID: 74700057 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
06014 EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 08/23/2025 10/18/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: This route is delivered out of the Eastside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HOSSEN, M EMP ID: 2146 EFFECTIVE: 02/21/2026 SEN DATE: 09/21/2024 Rank: 007

JobID: 95360995 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
06018 EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop / / 11/30/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 06018. This route is delivered out of the Eastside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KACZOR, C EMP ID: 7633 EFFECTIVE: 02/21/2026 SEN DATE: 11/18/2023 Rank: 003

JobID: 95383452 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
08024 EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 10/15/2007 01/12/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 08024. This route is delivered out of the Eastside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BHUIYAN, M EMP ID: 1072 EFFECTIVE: 02/21/2026 SEN DATE: 03/23/2024 Rank: 009

R0577
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/09/2026 12:51:07
PAGE: 2 of 5

JobID: 95448417 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	06020	EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	//	11/30/2013
	06025	EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	08/23/2025	10/18/2025
	06002	EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	//	11/30/2013
	06003	EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	//	11/30/2013
	06024	EASTSIDE CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	//	11/30/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: This is a Utility position delivered out of the Eastside Station.
Routes 06002, 06003, 06020, 06024, and 06025.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KITTINGER, D EMP ID: 1429 EFFECTIVE: 02/21/2026 SEN DATE: 03/03/2018 Rank: 009

JobID: 95377546 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	16010	NORTHSIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	05/03/2025	07/12/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 16010. This route is delivered out of the Northside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BATTLE, A EMP ID: 1678 EFFECTIVE: 02/21/2026 SEN DATE: 05/11/2019 Rank: 005

JobID: 95384416 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	16023	NORTHSIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	05/03/2025	07/12/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 16023. This route is delivered out of the Northside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: COTTON, E EMP ID: 8890 EFFECTIVE: 02/21/2026 SEN DATE: 11/01/2025 Rank: 011

JobID: 95390501 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	07007	NORTHSIDE BUFFALO	Park and Loop	05/03/2025	07/12/2025

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 07007. Route is delivered out of the Northside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: COPELAND, H EMP ID: 9098 EFFECTIVE: 02/21/2026 SEN DATE: 12/27/2025 Rank: 003

R0577
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/09/2026 12:51:07
PAGE: 3 of 5

JobID: 95165524 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
13001 WEST SIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 07/27/2013

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 13001. This route is delivered out of the Westside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BANKS, K EMP ID: 0326 EFFECTIVE: 02/21/2026 SEN DATE: 11/04/2023 Rank: 005

JobID: 95236666 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
13018 WEST SIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 07/27/2013
13020 WEST SIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 07/27/2013
13021 WEST SIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 07/27/2013
13022 WEST SIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 07/27/2013
13023 WEST SIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 08/28/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Utility position based out of Westside Station. Routes are 13018, 13020, 13021, 13022, and 13023.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95368407 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SENIOR BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
14003 CENTRAL PARK Park and Loop / / 11/18/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 14003. This route is delivered out of the Central Park Station.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: TATRO, J EMP ID: 3029 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 08/24/2024 Rank: 003

JobID: 95383412 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
15035 CENTRAL PARK Park and Loop / / 02/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 15035. This route is delivered out of the Central Park Station.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: WILLIAMS, E EMP ID: 2304 EFFECTIVE: 02/21/2026 SEN DATE: 09/01/2007 Rank: 005

R0577
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/09/2026 12:51:07
PAGE: 4 of 5

JobID: 95416373 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
14026 CENTRAL PARK Park and Loop / / 11/18/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 14026. This route is delivered out of the Central Park Station.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LEE, L EMP ID: 6707 EFFECTIVE: 02/21/2026 SEN DATE: 05/20/2023 Rank: 012

JobID: 70192565 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
19011 BLASDELL Park and Loop / / 08/23/2014

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 19011. This route is delivered out of the Blasdell Branch.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KREUZER, R EMP ID: 6433 EFFECTIVE: 02/21/2026 SEN DATE: 11/28/2015 Rank: 005

JobID: 95464404 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
19008 BLASDELL Park and Loop / / 08/23/2014
19009 BLASDELL Park and Loop / / 08/23/2014
19012 BLASDELL Park and Loop / / 08/23/2014
19011 BLASDELL Park and Loop / / 08/23/2014

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Split utility based out of Blasdell Branch. Routes 19008, 19009, 19011 & 19012 out of Blasdell with work sched 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT. Route 22012 out of Westside with work sched 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BONCORE, A EMP ID: 0790 EFFECTIVE: 02/21/2026 SEN DATE: 03/26/2022 Rank: 023

JobID: 70400999 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
18026 SOUTH SIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 04/08/2017
18010 SOUTH SIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 04/08/2017
18012 SOUTH SIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 04/08/2017
18019 SOUTH SIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 04/08/2017
18023 SOUTH SIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 04/08/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Routes 18010, 18012, 18019, 18023, and 18026. This bid is a utility position based out of Southside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: BERGUM, A EMP ID: 9741 EFFECTIVE: 02/21/2026 SEN DATE: 11/01/2025 Rank: 009

R0577
BC351025 Buffalo(NY) Bid Clust
QTYHF0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 02/09/2026 12:51:07
PAGE: 5 of 5

JobID: 95140902 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
20014 SOUTH SIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 04/08/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 20014. This route is delivered out of the Southside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MANIKOWSKI, D EMP ID: 0872 EFFECTIVE: 02/21/2026 SEN DATE: 11/15/2025 Rank: 003

JobID: 95443283 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
20010 SOUTH SIDE BUFFALO Park and Loop / / 04/08/2017

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Route 20010. This route is delivered out of the Southside Station.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95162043 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
23047 HILER Park and Loop / / 11/16/2013
23062 HILER Park and Loop 09/23/2017 11/04/2017
23064 HILER Park and Loop / / 11/16/2013
23074 HILER Park and Loop / / 11/16/2013
23072 HILER Park and Loop 03/08/2014 05/17/2014

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: This is a Utility position out of the Hiler Branch. Routes in this utility are 23047, 23062, 23064, 23072, and 23074.

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: DRAY, J EMP ID: 3486 EFFECTIVE: 02/21/2026 SEN DATE: 08/10/2024 Rank: 003

JobID: 95356177 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
24007 WEST SENECA Park and Loop 03/24/2003 01/23/2016
24009 WEST SENECA Park and Loop 03/17/2003 01/23/2016
24010 WEST SENECA Curbline 03/17/2003 01/23/2016
Motorized
24046 WEST SENECA Park and Loop 03/17/2003 01/23/2016
24047 WEST SENECA Park and Loop 03/17/2003 01/23/2016

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: This is a Utility Position out of the West Seneca Branch. Routes are 24007, 24009, 24010, 24046, 24047.

QUALIFICATIONS: VALID STATE DRIVER'S LICENSE

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: KREUZER, C EMP ID: 1178 EFFECTIVE: 02/21/2026 SEN DATE: 08/31/2019 Rank: 005
